

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Lorusso to Engrossed House Bill No. 701 by Representative Garofalo

AMENDMENT NO. 1- NOT GERMANE

On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 38:330.7" to "R.S. 38:330.1(L)(1) and 330.7"

AMENDMENT NO. 2 - NOT GERMANE

On page 1, line 12, change "R.S. 38:330.7 is" to "R.S. 38:330.1(L)(1) and 330.7 are"

AMENDMENT NO. 3 - NOT GERMANE

On page 1, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

"§330.1. Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority-East and Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority-West Bank; territorial jurisdiction; board of commissioners; appointments; terms; compensation; vacancy; officers; meetings; domicile

* * *

L.(1) ~~In lieu of the compensation provided in~~ Notwithstanding the provisions of R.S. 38:308 or any other law to the contrary, the members of the board of commissioners of the Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority-East shall ~~receive a per diem equal to the rate allowable for per diem deduction under Section 162(h)(1)(B)(ii) of Title 26 of the United States Code for its official domicile during their attendance on that body. In addition to the per diem, each member shall be paid a mileage allowance for going to and from meetings and for other travel authorized by the board equal to the rate established as the standard mileage rate for business travel for purposes of Section 162(a) of Title 26 of the United States Code~~ serve without per diem or any other compensation.

* * *

AMENDMENT NO. 4 - ADOPTED

On page 2, line 3, after "security" and before "to" insert "who shall serve under the operation and direction of the superintendent of state police"

AMENDMENT NO. 5 - ADOPTED

On page 2, line 8, after "an" delete the remainder of the line and insert "equal basis among the three existing levee districts."

AMENDMENT NO. 6 - REJECTED

On page 2, delete lines 9 through 15 in their entirety